

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Mack Rusick, Aquatics & Athletics Manager

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting Date: February 6, 2023

**Agenda Item Wording:** 

Discuss and consider approval of the Adult Softball Field Use Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and Logan Lilly and the Thursday Night

Adult Softball League

**Agenda Item Requestor:** 

Mack Rusick, Aquatics & Athletics Manager

**Summary/Background:** 

In the Spring of 2022, the Thursday Night Men's Adult Softball League was adopted by City Staff along with two other leagues as City Programs. The Thursday league was canceled a few weeks into their first season. This agreement was approved in June of 2022 to allow for volunteers from the league to reassume ownership, rent the field space, and take responsibility to run their own league.

The updated Agreement includes two seasons (Spring & Summer) and updated rental fees for 2023.

2022 Agreement = \$230/night (8 nights/1 season)

2023 Agreement = \$250/night (20 nights/2 seasons)

Cost per Season 2023:

Field Fees: (2 fields x 50/day x 10 days) = \$1,000Electricity Fees: (2 fields x \$75/day x 10 days) = \$1,500

Total Rental Fees = \$2.500/season

Staff

**Recommendations:** Approval of agreement as presented

**Attachments:** 2023 Adult Softball Field Use Agreement

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Take to City Council for Approval on February 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023